Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com=

Sent: Wednesday, 4 March 2020 3:47 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Ce: MT_Claim_5G

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YP3401B (Our Ref:18/19/19/VC05/022649
y AND SUB09P (TP : LKK REF - CC6/LPC19020483/Adb3) on 14.11.2019 [External
Confidential)

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Jia Le,

Kindly proceed as proposed.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

[l o

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mailto:JiaLe@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 4 March 2020 2:47 pm

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_5G <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YP3401B (Our Ref:18/19/19/vC05/022649 ) AND SLIBOSP (TP :
LKK REF - CC6/LPC19020483/Adb3) on 14.11.2019 [External General]

Dear Gerald,

Kindly let us have your mandate approval/instruction as third party is chasing.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Chan Jia Le | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6740 5702 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: ONG LI LI [mailto:llong@lonpac.com]
Sent: Thursday, 27 February 2020 3:01 PM
To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Cc: MT_Claim_5G; Admin A




Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YP3401B (Our Ref:18/19/19/VC05/022412 ) AND SLIB0SP (TP:
LKK REF - CC6/LPC19020483/Adb3) on 14.11.2019 [External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Gerald

Fya -Claim no. should be 18/19/19/VC05/0226489

Regards,
Ong Li Li
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Tel : (65) ESD 7388 Ext. 254 Fax:

65) 6296 2706

The all v lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use.

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mailto:JiaLle@l|kkauto.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 26 February 2020 12:24 PM

To: ONG LI LI <llong@lonpac.com>

Ce: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YP3401B (Our Ref:18/19/19/VC05/022412 ) AND SLIBOSP (TP :
LKK REF - CC6/LPC19020483/Adb3) on 14.11.2019 [External General]

Lonpac Ref: 18/19/19/VC05/022412
LKE Ref: CC4&/LPC19020483/Adb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have highlighted to your good office on 20/11/2019 of Third-Party’s request to do Direct Settlement with
our Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

Insured driver reversed and collided onto third party vehicle. Liability is not in our driver's favour.

surmmary to offer to third party repairer, “NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE LTD" is as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair (w/G5T) $24,276.80 $10.165.00
2. Loss of Use [8days x $120.00) 3 940.00 $  480.00 (8days x $40.00)
3. LTA/S GIA Search Fee 3 2.00 ] 2.00
Total | § 25,238.80 $10.647.00

**07days recommendation for repair + 1sunday = Bdays.

Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

The above is for your approval.



Best Regards,

Chan Jia Le | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6740 5792 | email: Jiale@lk .com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: ONG LI LI [mailto:llong@lonpac.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 26 November 2019 10:23 AM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_5G; Admin A; Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YP3401B (Our Ref: 18/19/19/VC05/022412 ) AND SLIB09P (TP :
LKK REF - CC6/LPC19020483/Adb3) on 14.11.2019 [External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Shu Pei
Please see attached for our Insured’s GIA report.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Tel [55} 525(] 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all (New) lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@|kkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 20 November 2012 3:47 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YP34018 (Ol : LPC - TBA) AND SLIB09P (TP : LKK REF -
CCe/LPC19020483/Adb3) on 14.11.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SL] 809P at M/s New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd on a WP basis and TP repairer
proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP GIA report

Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.



Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Jia Le and she can be contacted at DID: 6749 5792.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)
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Our Ref :NPI1912-0138/50L809P 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue &
Your Ref :YP3401B Blk C #01-43 Autobay@KB
Date : 30" December 2019 Singapore 417883
Lonpac Insurance Bhd WITHOUT PREJUDICE

300, Beach Road #17-04/07
The Concourse,
Singapore 199555

Dear Sirs,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLIS09P & YP3401B AT 52 HUME AVE ON 14.11.2019, 09:00HR

We are instructed by BIZLINK RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD to claim damages and losses against you in
connection with the above captioned road traffic accident which our client’s vehicle SLI809P
was damaged by vehicle YP3401B driven by your insured at the material time.

We are instructed that the said accident was caused by your insured’s negligent driving and/or
management of the vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client’s vehicle was damaged and
our client has been put to loss and expenses, particulars of which are as follows:

1) Repair Costs (Inclusive 7% GST) 5 10,165.00
2) Loss of Use for 8 days (7 + 1 Weekend) (Rental Veh) S 960.00
3) LTA Search Fees 5 2.00

5 11,127.00

A copy each of the following supporting document is enclosed:

1) Final Repair Bill
2) LTA Receipt

Please let us have your cheque for the sum $11,127.00 made payable to us, NEW HOCK TECK
MOTOR PTE LTD in the next 14 days.

Yours faithfully,

MEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE LTD



LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

New Hock Teck Motor Pte Lid
Kaki Bukit Avenue 6

Blk 1 #01-43

Singapore 417883

Dear Sir,

Accident on

Involving Vehicles

Along j L

I'We, the registered owner/driver of vehicle registration no: i b,
have involved in the above accident.

I'We hereby authorize New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd to commence repairs of the said vehicle
forthwith.

I/'We agree 1o assign the whole proceeds of my/our comprehensive/third party claim to you and our
solicitor, B 1o act on my/our behalf in respect of the
above matter. And if applicable, my/our solicitors shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authority to
pay the amount as deemed compensated direct to you after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor and

client basis.

I/'We undertake to co-operate fully with you and our solicitors to ensure that claim is successful.

I'We also authorize you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in
relation with the above claim in my/our absence.

Your kind co-operation in this matter will be much appreciated.
Yours truly,
@v’
Onwner's Signature -
(Company’s stamp if applicable)

f:_:;. i ! J || il ,.‘_'
MName: ALLINK e (AL T U

NRIC No.: /00 R0 9114

Date:




" LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIMNO : 18/1919/VC05/02264Y
DATE - 04 MARCH 2020

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I'We. BIZLINK RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD and/or owner of YP 3401B the sum of Singapore Dollar Ten
Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Seven Only ($10,647.00) in full and final satisfaction.
liguidation and discharge of all property losses competent to me/us upon the said M/s
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of all property losses sustained by me/us
whether now or hereafter to become manifest. arising either directly or indirectly from
an accident involving SLJ 809P and YP 3401B on 14 November 2019 along 52
HUME AVE.

| /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD/ SMART RELOCATORS PTE LTD AND/OR MATHIVANAN DHEVA)
against all claims and any claims whatsoever made by any person/persons on our
behalf in respect of the said accident.

I/'We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to NEW HOCK
TECK MOTOR PTE LTD.

I'We hereby acknowledged that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action.

T e L LEr [EE R R T

Signature of vehicle owner/Date

pizlink, Rend-A-(ni Plp ad 6370

Name of vehicle owner /Date



3 35 4 B g AL AT TR 8]
NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE. LTD.

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, Blk C #01-43 Autobay@~Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883
Email: admin@nhtmotor.com

UEN: 201718370K GST Reg No.: 201718370K

Tel: 6747 9241

Website: www.nhtmotor.com

Fax: 67417276

TAX INVOICE

Lonpac Insurance Bhd Invoice No NPL1912-0138
300, Beach Road #17-04/07 Date 30-Dec-19
The Concourse,
Singapore 199555 Date of Accident 14-Nov-19
Vehicle No. SLI809P
Client: BIZLINK RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD Model Type HOMNDA VEZEL
Descriptions Amount
Lump Sum Repair Cost 9,500.00
GST7% 665.00
Total 10,165.00

SIN DOLLARS: TEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY FIVE ONLY




Inviice |

lof2

. GENERAL
- = INSURANCE

ASSOCIATION Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
RECORDE MANAGEMENT CENTRI Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm
RELURLS MANAGEMENT LENTRE . GgT Registration No: M400017735

Our Ref Mo:
Date of Request:

Chew Motor Pte Lid

hitps: smgapore menmen.com claims index.cfm”fusebox MTR...

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

GR-19-188754
15/11/2019

Mo 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-11/41

Autobay@Kaki Bukit
Singapore 417883

Dear SirfMadam,

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

Enquiry Date 15/11/2019

Enquiry By Chong Siok Ling

TP Vehicle No., ¥P34018

Accident Date 13112019

Enquiry Result -

TP Vehicle No, Insurer Feriod of Insurance Insurer Tel. No. |
YP3401B Lonpac Insurance Bhd 01/12/2018-30/11/2019 +65 62507388 ]
Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance
Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss
or damage arizing out of or in connection with the reports or their images

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

15/11/:2019, 4:18 pm



Invoice |
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GENERAL

hitps: ‘smgapore. menmen.cont claims index. cfm”fusebox=MTR...

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

lNSURANCE 6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

ASSOCIATION
RECORDS MAMNAGEME NT CENTRE
Our Ref No: GR-19-188754

Date of Request: 15/11/2019

Chew Motor Pte Ltd

Mo 1 Kaki Bukit Ave &, #01-11/41
Autobay@Kaki Bukit

Singapore 417883

Dear SirfMadam,

Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm
= (GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref Mo: Online Purchase

Enquiry Date 15/11/2019

Enguiry By Chang Siok Ling

TR Wehicle No. ¥P3401B

Accident Date 13/11/2019

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S%)

TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount ) 0.13]
[Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00]

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document

and requires no signature,

For GIARMC Official use:
Drate:
[X] GIRO [] Cash [ ] Cheque

15/11/2019, 4:18 pm



